# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Fabrication Partnership, Ltd.		109/26/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anchor Fabrication, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Lawson Road
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76131
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3297234	ANCHOR FABRICATION	
Registration Number:	3297232	ANCHOR FABRICATION	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2146794855 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

mps@akllp.com Email: Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street Suite 3700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
Signature:	/Michele P. Schwartz/

REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0098 900249822

Date:	03/19/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Anchor Fab Cert Conversion#page2 source=Anchor Fab Cert Conversion#page2 source=Anchor Fab Cert Conversion#page2	2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0099

Form 64	2
(Revised	05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697-Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion
of a

Limited Partnership Converting
to a

Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILE D
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 2 6 2012

Corporations Section

Con	verting Entity Information			
The name of the converting limited par Anchor Fabrication Partnership, Ltd.	mership is:		······································	
The jurisdiction of formation of the lin	nited partnership is: Texas	manifest commissions	····	
The date of formation of the limited pa	rtnership is: August 28, 200	1	inininarian	
The file number, if any, issued to the li	mited partnership by the secre	tary of state	is: <u>800</u>	0005864
Co	nverted Entity Information			
The limited partnership named above i limited liability company is:	s converting to a limited liabil	lity company	. The n	nne of the
Anchor Fabrication, LLC	nannaningangkh kindaphannanankaphininkaphinkaphinkaphininkaphininkaphininkaphininkaphininkaphininkaphininkaphi	***************************************	is announces in	- WARNING ALAGAN DE CONTROL DE CO
The limited liability company will be t	formed under the laws of:	Texas		name in the first state of the
	Plan of Conversion			
The plan of conversion is attached  If the plan of conversion	it is not anached, the following section r	nuri be camplete	d.	
	Alternative Statements			
In lieu of providing the plan of conver	sion, the converting limited pa	ntnership cc	rtifics th	aft
1. A signed plan of conversion is on f the converting entity. The address of t	ile at the principal place of bu the principal place of business	siness of the	limited ad partne	partnership, rship is:
1200 Lawson Road	Fort Worth	TX.	USA	76131
Street or Molling Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
2. A signed plan of conversion will be the limited liability company, the conv the limited liability company is:	e on file after the conversion a verted entity. The address of t	t the princip he principal	al place place of	of business of business of
1200 Lawson Road	Fort Worth	TX	USA	76131
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
3. A copy of the plan of conversion w	ill be furnished on written rec	juest withou	t cost by	the

Form 642 3165059.3 4

converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0100

member of the converting or converted entity.

#### Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

#### Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

	nanocuvenoss ar samy (select owner A, b, or C.)
state B. [	This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of e.  This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from date of signing. The delayed effective date is: September 27, 2012 at 11:58 PM
	This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the tage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:
The	following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
*******	
	Tax Certificate
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that certifies that the converting entity is in good standing for purposes of conversion.
$\boxtimes$	In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.  Execution
mate	undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a crially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained in arc true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the

Date: 9/26/2012

Business Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.

Signature of authorized person (see instructions)
John D Willbanks III, president of Anchor
Fabrication Management, L.L.C., general partner

Form 642 3165059,3 5

Printed or typed name of authorized person

Form 642 3165059,3

б

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0102**